Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION EG	
(Rev. 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	INTO ONL!
	The second of th
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
PNC Bank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Cable Express, Inc.
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 33 Collegeview Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Westerville State: OH Zip: 43081
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 9/30/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2354950
·	
Addison	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Renee Prescan	
Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	느
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 200 E. Randolph Drive	9 5
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0440 (and for any addt'i fees or credits)
Clty:_Chicago State: IL Zip:60601	_
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
	h
Michael G. Fatall	12/3/03
Name of Person Signing Signing Signing Total number of pages Induding cover	phature Date
- February Cove	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT is made effective as of the 30th day of September, 2003, by PNC Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent for itself and the other lending institutions ("Collateral Agent") party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2002, among the Collateral Agent, Key Corporate Capital Inc., U.S. Bank National Association, Axian Communications, Inc., Multimedia Integrated Systems, Inc., Geary Electric, Inc., Cable Express, Inc. ("Cable Express"), Charles Taylor Communications, Inc., Broadband Express, Inc., Express Tech Services, Inc and Midtown Express, Inc, that amended and restated that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2001, that amended and restated that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2000.

WHEREAS, a certain Collateral Assignment of and Ratification of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Interest dated at or around September 1, 2000 ("Trademark Agreement") was entered into by and between Cable Express and Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, Collateral Agent recorded a security interest in that certain trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent acknowledges that (a) the Trademark Agreement is hereby terminated and all security interests in the collateral assigned therein are released, including the security interest in and assignment of the Trademark, and that the same shall be null and void and have no further force and effect and (b) Cable Express or any other party designated by Cable Express is authorized to file any documents necessary to effectuate such termination and release.

PNC Bank National Association

Name: Thomas J. Bogdewic

Title: Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg No./ Registered	Status	Comments
CABLE EXPRESS CABLE A EXPRESS	75/640,532 2/12/99	2,354,950 6/6/00	REGISTERED	UNRELEASED SECURITY INTEREST granted to PNC Bank, N.A. on 9/1/00, recorded 10/11/00 at 2161/0392

10938077.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0473